	Docket No.: 7175-63660
(Rev. 6-93)	-21-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	)1523084▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Iradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth L. Kramer, John P. Biondo, William L. Jacques, II, Michael Cerimele, John Sagel, Ken Meyer, Gregory W. Branson, and John W. Koenig</li> <li>Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hill-Rom Services, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	200 D. J
Assignment Derger	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: 5/9/00, 5/9/00, 5/11/00, 5/19/00, 6/15/00, 5/1 5/8/00, and 5/9/00, respective	8/00 eTy. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,942 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David B. Quick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: BARNES & THORNBURG	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 S. Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0435
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	
08/02/2000 NTHAI1       00000183 0538574         01. EXENENT and signature.       40.00 CP         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	TOT USE THIS SPACE
David B. Quick	a '
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date T Date

/

	A S S I G N M E N T
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar ( $\$1.00$ ) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Kenneth L. Kramer, John P. Biondo,
or months)	William L. Jacques, II, Michael Cerimele
	John Sagel, Ken Meyer, Gregory W. Bransonand,
	John W. Koenig,
Check applicable boxes and enter	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a $\overline{x}$ United States Provisional Patent Application identified by Serial No. <u>60/133,751</u> and filing date <u>5/12/99</u> , and/or
serial number and date if available	$a_{XX}$ PCT International Application, entitled
Title of	WALKER APPARATUS
Application	hereinafter (the "Application(s)")
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.
Assignee	
Address of principal	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530
place of	Wilmington, DE 19801
business	
Insert State of	
Incorporation (if applicable) or	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>
"Not Applicable"	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

## PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

feasible.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	ss whereof,	I have executed this assignment at <u>Batesville</u> , IN, <u>2000</u> .	this
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Kenneth L. Kramer Inventor (Printed Name)	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Undia NA COUNTY OF Ripley Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this May of May Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this May of May Notary Public, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this May of May Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this May of May of May Notary Public, May Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Burght Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, Witness May acknowledge before me, a Notary Public, Witness May acknowle
My Commission Expires: 12-12-07 Resident of Franklin County

	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have execu	ted this assignment at TEANES VILLE, INID.
this	<u> </u>	AT	ted this assignment at EXTEENILLE, IND.
Outside	the USA:		Mit Six
Witness	es are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required acknow	l when ledgment		
before a Public is		Witness	John P. Biondo Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible			ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	And		ACKNOWLEDOMENT
STATE	OF Mal	$f(\mathcal{A})$ } SS	
COUNT	YOF Riple	· <b>4</b> }	
Ceth	Acknowledged b	oefore me, a Notary Pu	blic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2000}}$ .
			Run (u) Com
			Notary Public
			Pri 1 / real
			Printed Name
My Con	unission Expires:	12-12-07	Resident of <u>VCIDKIIN</u> County
			The second secon
this	IN WITNESS W. [day of	MAY	ted this assignment at
Outside Witnesse	the USA;		
	es are	Witness	Investor (Sinsture)
required	when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required acknowl before a	when edgment Notary		William L. Jacques, II
required acknowl before a Public is	when edgment Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required acknowl before a Public is feasible.	when edgment Notary not	Witness	
required acknowl before a Public is feasible.	when edgment Notary not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
required acknowl before a Public is feasible.	when edgment Notary not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
required acknowl before a Public is feasible. STATE	when edgment Notary not OF Chrdua Y OF Riple	$\frac{Witness}{N(k)} $ SS:	Inventor (Printed Name)
required acknowl before a Public is feasible. STATE	when edgment Notary not OF Chrdua Y OF Riple	$\frac{Witness}{N(k)} $ SS:	Inventor (Printed Name)
required acknowl before a Public is feasible. STATE	when edgment Notary not OF Chrdua Y OF Riple	$\frac{Witness}{NCL} $ SS:	Inventor (Printed Name)
required acknowl before a Public is feasible. STATE	when edgment Notary not OF Chrdua Y OF Riple	$\frac{Witness}{NCL} $ SS:	Inventor (Printed Name)
required acknowl before a Public is feasible. STATE	when edgment Notary not OF Chrdua Y OF Riple	$\frac{Witness}{NCL} $ SS:	Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT blic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this , $2000$ . Burning Public Beverly J. Lamping
required acknowl before a Public is feasible. STATE COUNT	when edgment Notary not OF Chrdua Y OF Riple	Witness Noc } SS: ) efore me, a Notary Pub ) (Cuy	Inventor (Printed Name)

PATENT REEL: 011249 FRAME: 0512

,

IN WITNESS WI this <u>1</u> day of <u>M</u>	HEREOF, I have executed AY	this assignment at	BATESVILLE	INDIANAALA
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness		Muentor Inventor	Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	ACKNOWLEDG	Inventor	el Cerimele (Printed Name)
		nemio il LEDO		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} SS:			
Acknowledged b 19+4 day of M		e, within and for said ,		Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
My Commission Expires:	Oct. 14, 2	006 Resider	Sharor Printed Name	p.F. Schoentrup
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have executed	this assignment at	Batesville	, TN
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness		l	Signature
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (	Printed Name)
feasible.		ACKNOWLEDG	MENT	
STATE OF JACCA A	ss: } Ss:			
15 ( hAcknowledged b day of	efore me, a Notary Public	within and for said	County and State.	Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
			<u>Elaine</u> Printed Name	CHITAKER JONES
My Commission Expires:	2-27-01		Resident of $\underline{I}$	EARD County

IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, I have executed t $M_{2}$	his assignment at BATEGALE T.
-		
Outside the USA:		Constitution in
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment before a Notary		Ken Mever
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
n a	1.	
STATE OF Ind	lana ;	
COUNTY OF Rip!	} SS:	
Acknowledged	before me, a Notary Public,	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
		Bungling O class aring
		Notary Patie
		Revert, 1 Landing
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires	: 12-12-07	Resident of Aanklin County
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed t	his assignment at Bates ile 12
this <u>8</u> day of	MA1, 20	$\frac{x}{x}$
Outside the USA;		Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		
before a Notary		Gregory W. Branson
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Mindie		
orallo oralla	SS:	
STATE OF India COUNTY OF Riph	щ )	
	· .)	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
$day of \gamma\gamma$	Laij,20	
	$\sim$	King ( ) Xan sins
		Notary Public Component
		Reporter 1 Iansing
		Printed Name
	12 12 00	
My Commission Expires	1.27201	Resident of <u>Manklun</u> County

IN WITNES this $97h$ day of	SWHEREOF, I have execute	d this assignment at BATESVILLE, IN 2000
,	,	Marktaning
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary		John W. Koenig
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF LINE COUNTY OF Rip	ling } ss:	
Acknowledg	ed before me, a Notary Publi	ic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
		Printed Name
My Commission Expi	res:12-12-07	Resident of Franklin County

INDS02 KLT 227240v1

3/2000

**RECORDED: 06/27/2000**